Company
Landi Renzo SPA
Webuild

Leonardo Finmecc

Azimut Holding
Netweek SpA

Immo Grande Dst

DANIELI SPA
Danieli & Off Spa
Trevi Fina Inds

Intesa SanPaolo
SABAF SPA
Azimut Holding

algoWatt SpA
Soc Catto Assic
Banca Generali
HERA SPA

De' Longhi SpA
El.En. SPA
SOGEFI SPA
Exor NV
DANIELI SPA
Danieli & Off Spa
GEFRAN SPA
REPLY SPA

Autostrade Meri N

IRCE SPA
De' Longhi SpA

Symbol
LR.MI
WBD.MI
AST.MI
LDO.MI
CRG.MI
AZM.MI
NTW.MI
IGD.MI
DANR.MI
DAN.MI
TFI.MI
ISP.MI
SAB.MI
AZM.MI
ALW.MI
CASS.MI
BGN.MI
HER.MI
DLG.MI
ELN.MI
SO.MI
EXO.MI
DANR.MI
DAN.MI
GE.MI
REY.MI
AUTME.MI
IRC.MI
DLG.MI

Type

Open

02/07/2009 09:
02/07/2009 09:
02/07/2009 09:
02/07/2009 09:
03/07/2009 09:
27/11/2009 09:
02/07/2009 09:
02/07/2009 09:
02/07/2009 09:
02/07/2009 09:
02/07/2009 09:
06/05/2010 09:
13/10/2010 09:
21/05/2010 09:
05/07/2010 09:
21/05/2010 09:
08/02/2010 09:
13/07/2009 09:
12/01/2011 09:
02/07/2009 09:
19/07/2011 09:
21/06/2011 09:
02/08/2011 09:
24/06/2011 09:
08/08/2011 09:
30/10/2009 09:
10/05/2010 09:
09/06/2011 09:
08/08/2011 09:

Close

30/10/2009 09:
27/11/2009 09:
08/02/2010 09:
06/05/2010 09:
10/05/2010 09:
21/05/2010 09:
21/05/2010 09:
25/05/2010 09:
26/05/2010 09:
05/07/2010 09:
13/10/2010 09:
12/01/2011 09:
09/06/2011 09:
21/06/2011 09:
24/06/2011 09:
13/07/2011 09:
19/07/2011 09:
02/08/2011 09:
08/08/2011 09:
08/08/2011 09:
08/08/2011 09:
09/08/2011 09:
10/08/2011 09:
22/08/2011 09:
07/11/2011 09:
11/11/2011 09:
23/11/2011 09:
28/11/2011 09:
30/12/2011 09:

Net

€1.147,30

€613,07
€276,50

Percent Initial Price Final Price

20,92%
13,53%
12,25%

4,79%

10,91%

5,93%
11,89%

Shares
3.088,00
4.080,00
1.998,00

996,00
124,00
.240,00
349,00
10.549,00
1.427,00
789,00
.770,00
.137,00
440,00
1.399,00
2.855,00
500,00
1.459,00
5.895,00
1.623,00
950,00
3.432,00
471,00
927,00
555,00
1.380,00
640,00
490,00
3.760,00
1.285,00

Initial Cost
€9.999,63
€9:997,79
€9.999,95
€9.999,83
€9.893,74

€10.971,55
€9.973,90
€9.999,85
€9.998,95
€9.998,69
€9.996,29
€10.422,65
€9.148,75
€9.753,99
€9.702,67
€9.754,95
€10.514,75
€9.383,00
€10.332,23
€2.326,05
€9.564,64
€9.938,63
€9.613,67
€9.794,60
€5.121,47
€2.:591,07
€9.912,85
€9.409,95
€8.683,70

Final Cost
€8.852,61
€97129725
€9.596,43
€8.829,55
€8.150,49
€8.626,65
€7.287,64
€8.692,97

€12.091,01
€11°351765
€11.220,70
€10.921,59
€8.235,65
€8.740,79
€8.298,10
€7.855,05
€11.662,05
€773, 77
€10.945,30
€2.602,55
€7.059,97
€7.469,53
€7.832,47
€7.837,75
€4.011,37
€2.422,05
€8.467,05
€6.415,89
€7.976,33




Company
SOGEFI SPA

Cairo Comm Spa
DIGITAL BROS SP
algoWatt SpA
DANIELI SPA
PRIMA INDUSTRIE

Azimut Holding

PRIMA INDUSTRIE
SAES GETTERS St
ERG SPA

Banca Generali
Eni SpA
UnipolSai SpA

BIESSE SPA
DIGITAL BROS SP
MONDO TV SPA

Symbol
SO.MI
FCHA.MI
CAI.MI
DIB.MI
ALW.MI
DANR.MI
PRI.MI
CAD.MI
FCHA.MI
AZM.MI
PRI.MI
SGR.MI
ERG.MI
BGN.MI
ENI.MI
US.MI
FCHA.MI
BSS.MI
DIB.MI
MTV.MI

Type

Open

22/08/2011 09:
28/11/2011 09:
25/05/2010 09:
23/11/2011 09:
07/11/2011 09:
10/08/2011 09:
07/05/2012 09:
30/12/2011 09:
25/05/2012 09:
27/06/2012 09:
13/11/2012 09:
08/08/2011 09:
24/07/2012 09:
24/07/2012 09:
26/06/2012 09:
07/08/2014 09:
20/05/2014 09:
17/10/2014 09:
12/12/2014 09:
30/09/2015 09:

Close

11/01/2012 09:
07/05/2012 09:
22/05/2012 09:
25/05/2012 09:
26/06/2012 09:
27/06/2012 09:
24/07/2012 09:
24/07/2012 09:
13/11/2012 09:
20/05/2014 09:
07/08/2014 09:
22/09/2014 09:
13/10/2014 09:
17/10/2014 09:
12/12/2014 09:
25/08/2015 09:
24/09/2015 09:
30/09/2015 09:
14/10/2015 09:
05/11/2015 09:

Net

€1.321,05

€29,66

€11.518,92
€326,60
€1.716,38
€4.639,04
€7.846,35

€10.017,82
€12.117,25
€17.047,

€26.443,35

Percent

13,61%

4,32%

152,27%
11,46%
23,55%
69,22%

117,14%

67,84%
92,68%
237,22%

130,16%

Shares
4.072,00
3.408,00
4.257,00
2.990,00
2.763,00

981,00
848,00
210,00
2.961,00
1.006,00
300,00
1.590,00
1.287,00
775,00
482,00
5.320,00
3.080,00
1.853,00
2.200,00
7.834,00

Initial Price Final Price

Initial Cost
€8.007,36
€7.620,01
€9.703,14
€3.448,45
€7.608,20
€8.309,21
€8.617,15

€686,15
€7.898,05
€7.565,01
€2.849,45
€7.288,97
€6.702,35
€6.698,20
€7.630,37
€11.192,59
€14.766,23
€13.073,60
€7.186,35
€20.315,68

Final Cost
€7.563,97
€7.409,27

€11.024,19
€3.446,49
€5.549,21
€8.083,30
€6.057,49
€715,81
€6.536,82
€19.083,93
€3.176,05
€9.005,35
€11.341,39
€14.544,55
€6.829,63
€10.576,85
€24.784,05
€25.190,85
€24.234,05
€46.759,03




Company

Exor NV
Banco di Desio
UNIPOL
SOGEFI SPA

SAES GETTERS SF

Webuild
Banca Ifis SPA
SOGEFI SPA
LA DORIA SPA
Snam SpA

MONDO TV SPA
DATALOGIC SPA

SAES GETTERS SF

BIESSE SPA

BREMBO SPA
SS Lazio
REPLY SPA

CALTAGIRONE SP/

Exor NV

Symbol
EXO.MI
BDB.MI
UNI.MI
SO.MI
SG.MI
PAN.MI
VAS.MI
PAN.MI
WBD.MI
IF.MI
SO.MI
LD.MI
SRG.MI
PAN.MI
MTV.MI
DAL.MI
SG.MI
BSS.MI
UBI.MI
BEST.MI
SNA.MI
AT.MI
IOL.MI
BRE.MI
SSL.MI
REY.MI
CALT.MI
CDR.MI
EXO.MI

Type

Open

09/08/2011 09:
25/08/2015 09:
22/09/2014 09:
05/11/2015 09:
14/10/2015 09:
24/09/2015 09:
11/11/2011 09:
10/02/2016 09:
18/01/2016 09:
22/05/2012 09:
05/02/2016 09:
12/02/2016 09:
26/05/2010 09:
13/06/2016 09:
21/09/2016 09:
13/07/2011 09:
09/02/2016 09:
16/06/2016 09:
28/02/2018 15:
17/06/2016 09:
08/11/2016 09:
17/07/2018 15:
11/06/2018 15:
11/01/2012 09:
24/05/2018 15:
13/10/2014 09:
06/03/2018 15:
09/10/2018 15:
19/01/2016 09:

Close

18/01/2016 09:
19/01/2016 09:
21/01/2016 09:
05/02/2016 09:
09/02/2016 09:
10/02/2016 09:
12/02/2016 09:
13/06/2016 09:
16/06/2016 09:
16/06/2016 09:
17/06/2016 09:
21/09/2016 09:
08/11/2016 09:
28/02/2018 15:
06/03/2018 15:
29/03/2018 15:
24/05/2018 15:
30/05/2018 15:
11/06/2018 15:
12/07/2018 15:
30/07/2018 15:
30/08/2018 15:

04/10/2018
09/10/2018
18/10/2018
21/11/2018
10/12/2018
12/12/2018
28/12/2018

.504,00
.172,00
3.619,97

24.996,89

€103,30
€21.698,12

€50.618,28

€23.088,50

€10.597,57

Percent
102,09%

17,72%
10,21%
149,51%

20,69%
82,85%
15,97%
302,35%
119,20%

221,22%

53,04%
86,96%

638,62%

203,81%

44,53%

Initial Price

€15,88
€3,43
€4,19
€2,21
€7,89
€2,79
€3,15
€3,08
€3,46
€4,88
€1,59
€10,00
€3,25
€2,70
€4,50
€6,28
€9,30
€11,40
€3,95
€2,31
€1,18
€21,60
€2,80
€1,45
€1,34
€14,40
€2,99
€0,99
€32,02

Final Price
€32,15
€2;31
€3,72
€1,59
€9,30
€3,08
€7,91
€2,70
€2,70
€20,33
€1,34
€9,43
€3,93
€4,96
€5,22
€25,30
€20,40
€36,64
€3,18
€3,85
€2,20
€17,60
€213
€10,74
€1,26
€43,80
€2,22
€0,68
€46,31

Shares
515,00
3.405,00
2.147,00
11.132,00
1.790,00
4.110,00
765,00
4.857,00
7.091,00
1.619,00
14.741,00
603,00
2.904,00
2.650,00
5.531,00
1.543,00
2.278,00
2.024,00
4.594,00
80,00
21.209,00
1.826,00
3.239,00
5.452,00
29.462,00
786,00
2.394,00
1.860,00
743,00

Initial Cost

€8.188,15
€11.702,72
€9.005,88
€24.589,41
€14.133,05
€11.476,85
€2.421,23
€14.969,51
€24.530,63
€7.907,43
€23.448,14
€6.039,95
€9.447,95
€7.175,55
€24.888,39
€9.699,99
€21.195,35
€23.083,55
€18.137,87
€194,75
€24.951,73
€39.451,55
€9.079,15
€7.926,25
€39.547,95
€11.328,35
€7.168,01
€1.851,35
€23.800,81

Final Cost

€16.547,30
€7.862,41
€7.985,48
€17.689,93
€16.637,05
€12.648,85
€6.041,20
€13.123,38
€19:107,39
€32.904,32
€19.728,25
€5.676,34
€11.402,77
€13.120,80
€28.861,87
€39.027,95
€46.461,25
€74.149,41
€14.594,38
€298,05
€46.649,85
€32.127,65
€6.889,12
€58.544,53
€37.230,02
€34.416,85
€5.304,73
€1.258,57
€34.398,38




Company

K.R. Energy
RCS Mediagrp
Cairo Comm Spa
Fiera Milano
EXPRIVIA SPA
K.R. Energy
Itway

RATTI SPA
BASIC NET SPA
Eni SpA

Tesmec SpA
Piquadro SPA
Banco BPM Spa
UNIPOL
Mutuionline
CALTAGIRONE SP/

Bper Banca
IMMSI SPA
Intek Grp
Eurotech SPA

Atlantia

Eurotech SPA

Leonardo Finmecc

IMMSI SPA

CAD.MI
SERI.MI
RCS.MI
CAIL.MI
FM.MI
XPR.MI
SERI.MI
ITW.MI
RAT.MI
BAN.MI
ENI.MI
TES.MI
PQ.MI
BAMI.MI
UNI.MI
MOL.MI
CALT.MI
BSRP.MI
BPE.MI
IMS.MI
IKGn.MI
ETH.MI
STEF.MI
ATL.MI
ETH.MI
LDO.MI
CDR.MI
CDR.MI
IMS.MI
CDR.MI
ITW.MI

DIS.MI
BSRP.MI
FCA.MI
AST.MI
ITW.MI
REST.MI

30/05/2018 15:
07/02/2019 15:
18/10/2018 15:
29/03/2018 15:
21/11/2018 15:
12/12/2018 15:
29/05/2019 15:
30/05/2019 15:
04/10/2018 15:
16/06/2016 09:
20/11/2018 15:
28/12/2018 15:
10/12/2018 15:
12/04/2019 15:
30/08/2018 15:
21/01/2016 09:
14/05/2019 15:
27/11/2019 15:
04/03/2020 15:
04/03/2020 15:
07/02/2020 15:
11/03/2020 15:
26/02/2020 15:
16/03/2020 15:
24/03/2020 15:
18/03/2020 15:
01/08/2019 15:
01/08/2019 15:
16/03/2020 15:
01/08/2019 15:
10/06/2020 15:

12/08/2020 15:59
11/03/2020 15:59
16/04/2020 15:59
03/08/2021 15:59
18/12/2020 15:59
21/04/2021 15:59

05/02/2019
12/04/2019
14/05/2019
29/05/2019
30/05/2019
31/07/2019
26/11/2019
06/02/2020
25/02/2020
02/03/2020
02/03/2020
02/03/2020
03/03/2020
03/03/2020
09/03/2020
10/03/2020
10/03/2020
10/03/2020
13/03/2020
13/03/2020
17/03/2020
23/03/2020
14/05/2020
14/07/2020
28/07/2020
04/08/2020
12/08/2020
12/08/2020
25/09/2020
25/09/2020
14/10/2020

15/01/2021 15:
15/01/2021 15:
16/03/2021 15:59
23/08/2021 15:59
16/11/2021 15:59
04/01/2022 15:59

€170,54
€5.681,80

€7.825,41
€69,76

.181,60

.983,84

.097,50
.676,64
.672,97
.357,77

€56.699,75

Shares
2.728,00
414,00
37.024,00
11.177,00
10.747,00
8.151,00
13.393,00
2.479,00
596,00
5.720,00
2.481,00
7.157,00
1.416,00
21.151,00
10.636,00
3.100,00
949,00
3.787,00
11.083,00
83.477,00
81.269,00
5.591,00
350.029,00
2.974,00
5.536,00
5.995,00
71,32
71525
96.505,00
71.179,43
3.779,00

Final Price
€4,99
€2,34
€1,06
€2,74
€4,08
€0,97
€1,48
€0,59
€5,04
€4,44

€11,37
€0,33
€1,77
€1,91
€3,50
€17,12
€2,26
€6,98
€2,21
€0,32
€0,38
€4,25
€0,01
€171723
€4,73
€5,60
€52,00
€52,00
€0,35
€0,52
€0,78

Percent Initial Price

21,63%
16,93%

21,73%
0,89%

71,64%
52,64%

142,51%

9,81%

10,17%
7.214,66%
7.212,55%

11,04%

323.251,00
4.754,00
3.774,00

66.157,00
36.688,00
72.081,00

199,60%

Initial Cost
€13.622,67
€788,27
€33.553,69
€40.079,49
€36.012,40
€7.810,46
€24.720,03
€1.829,54
€1.744,31
€16.632,27
€36.525,31
€3.015,89
€2.417,15
€41.550,51
€38.278,28
€21.880,45
€2.344,49
€39.394,75
€36.739,01
€36.739,83
€39.262,88
€32.717,30
€38.513,14
€30.404,23
€27.108,67
€30.464,55
€37,10
€37,06
€30.409,03
€37.023,23
€3.845,63

€31.042,05
€32.717,47
€27.107,27
€28.986,72
€28.406,46
€28.986,51

Final Cost

€13.602,77
€958,81
€39.235,49
€30.615,03
€43.837,81
€7.880,22
€19.744,73
€1.452,66
€2.993,89
€25.386,85
€28.199,02
€2.351,86
€2.496,37
€40.388,46
€37.216,05
€53.062,05
€2.134,79
€26.423,31
€24.516,73
€27.036,60
€30.628,46
€23.751,80
€3.840,37
€33.388,07
€26.175,33
€33.562,05
€2.713,74
€2.710,03
€33.766,80
€37.003,35
€2.937,67

€30.052,39
€32.707,52
€27.097,32
€28.976,77
€85.106,21
€25.074,24




SABAF SPA
Sogefi SpA
DANIELI SPA
Edison SpA

Azimut Holding
Vincenzo Zucchi S
IRCE SPA

Cairo Communica
Banco BPM Spa
Emak SpA
DANIELI SPA

Caltagirone SpA

TENARIS SA
Centrale del Latte
STMicroelectronic:
Allcore SpA

KME Group SpA A
Eni SpA
Stellantis NV
Orsero SpA
Italian Sea Group

SAB.MI
SGF.MI
DANR.MI
EDNR.MI
TAS.MI
AZM.MI
ZUC.MI
IRC.MI
CAI.MI
BAMI.MI
EM.MI
DANR.MI
CALT.MI
ROS.MI
TEN.MI
CLI.MI
STM.MI
CORE.MI
KMER.MI
ENI.MI
STLA.MI
ORS.MI
TISG.MI

01/09/2021
10/08/2021
12/03/2020
08/03/2022
24/08/2021
16/03/2020
27/04/2021
05/01/2022
20/09/2021
28/02/2022
04/03/2022
09/05/2022
28/09/2021
14/06/2022
24/06/2022
24/09/2021
05/10/2022
08/07/2022
18/03/2020
17/11/2021
08/05/2023
23/09/2022
24/03/2023

25/02/2022
03/03/2022
07/03/2022
06/05/2022
23/05/2022
13/06/2022
21/06/2022
23/06/2022
07/07/2022
15/07/2022
01/09/2022
22/09/2022
04/10/2022
22/03/2023
05/05/2023
11/05/2023
31/10/2023
05/12/2023
22/12/2023
06/02/2024
17/06/2024
24/06/2024
06/09/2024

€27.931,94

€9.694,49 31,89%
€11.570,50 39,92%

€70,30

€459,16

€70.746,72

€7.236,29

€2.807,00

€472,94

€25,20
€1,39
€6,60
€1,51
€1,76
€13,00
€2,00
€3,12
€1,70
€3,00
€1,55
€14,16
€4,06
€1,00
€12,17
€3,46
€34,04
€1,98
€0,34
€12,57
€14,78
€14,94
€7,50

€20,00
€0,98
€12,24
€1,28
€1,76
€17,16
€2,80
€2,22
€1,58
€2,23
€1,12
€11,52
€3,25
€1,00
€12,28
€2,46
€35,68
€1,74
€1,13
€14,60
€18,97
€12,36
€7,87

1.149,00
20.846,00
4.956,00
6.615,00
16.511,00
2.338,00
14.488,00
14.565,00
17.047,00
3.330,00
6.445,00
705,00
7.138,00
9.990,00
820,00
8.376,00
293,00
5.035,00
89.578,00
3.578,00
675,00
668,00
1.332,00

€28.964,75
€28.985,89
€32.719,55
€9.998,60
€28.986,75
€30.403,95
€28.985,95
€45.452,75
€28.989,85
€9.999,95
€9.999,70
€9.992,75
€28.990,23
€9.999,95
€9.989,35
€28.990,91
€9.983,67
€9.999,39
€30.466,47
€44.999,72
€9.989,15
€9.989,87
€9.999,95

€22.970,05
€20.419,13
€60.651,49
€8.424,17
€28.976,80
€40.098,44
€40.556,45
€32.324,35
€26.924,31
€7.425,94
€7.182,67
€8.111,65
€23.188,55
€9.990,00
€10.059,65
€20.595,01
€10.442,83
€8.750,95
€101.213,19
€52.236,01
€12.796,15
€8.246,53
€10.472,89




